505975312 03/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6022020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUI LIU	01/10/2018
JIANMING XU	01/10/2018
YUJIANG WANG	01/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY
Street Address:	400 ARCOLA ROAD
City:	COLLEGEVILLE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16066416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-244-7850

Email: dorothykennedy@dow.com
Correspondent Name: DOROTHY E. KENNEDY

Address Line 1: C/O THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 2: 400 ARCOLA ROAD

Address Line 4: COLLEGEVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 19426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77021-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL E. STAUSS
SIGNATURE:	/Karl E Stauss/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=77021_Assignments#page1.tif source=77021_Assignments#page2.tif source=77021_Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 505975312 REEL: 052165 FRAME: 0978

| ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### | ### d 186 is an tire ENGLISH language and has the same on

FORM 110 (8.5 (9)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and solo/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: POLYMER DISPERSION FOR BURABLE COATING, AND THE COATING COMPRISING THE

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Rohm and Haas Company 400 Arcola Road Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

^^^^^^	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Dainelles Directions	C:C: 25-4.	(***C*********************************
i kananan manunan		t settlemen t to the settlement to the settlemen
i memerina tana compres a	9 94 9015	or above
1 21, 17, 19,0010/071304	1 955515752 / 21165	\$ \$9\$~!
a di te di de la di la d	200000	* ** * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I've do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or frigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I've have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Many Asi , Cala A this (OTA day of January 21, 2016) Signature: Hall All All Full Name: Hui Liu Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road	At: this day of , 20 Effective as of January 21, 2016 Signature: Full Name: Jianming Xu Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road
Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China	Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China
At: this day of , 20 Effective as of January 21, 2016	At:day of
Signature: Full Name: Yujiang Wang Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China	Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address:
At: this day of, 20	At:
Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address:	Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address:

PATENT REEL: 052165 FRAME: 0979 The Amparate 110 to to the ENGLISH largeage and has the same meaning to other the purpose with the same 110 periods and 2004 to the ELECTION AND TO THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

FORM 110 (8.59n)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

We verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention emitled: POLYMER DISPERSION FOR DURABLE COATING, AND THE COATING COMPRISING THE SAME

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remoneration received for my/our work, I/we self, assign and transfer unto:

Rohm and Huns Company 400 Arcola Road Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (heminafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patens in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or manine(s)), and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, finemational Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN2016/071564	January 21, 2016	PCT

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. If we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any inverference, conflict, opposition or flitigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary, and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At: 1844 (46: 1946) this 12 day of 64.8784 20 (5) Effective as of January 21, 2016
this day of , 20 Effective as of January 21, 2016	this(2
Effective as of January 21, 2016	Effective as of January 21, 2016
Signature:	Signature: jichandy Lu
Full Name: Hui Liu	Full Name: Jianming Xu
Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road	Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road
Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park	Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park
Shanghai 201203	Shanghai 201203
People's Republic of China	People's Republic of China
{At:	I (At:
this day of 20	day of
this day of	
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Yujiang Wang	Full Name:
Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road	Mailing Address:
Zinangjiang Hi-Tech Park	
Shanghai 201203	
People's Republic of China	
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
At:	At: this day of , 20
situs, day of, , 20	this, 20, 20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:
-	

PATENT REEL: 052165 FRAME: 0980 110 or or the EPACLESH languages and has the same streaming in other tanguages with the same 110 mander and McDale

FORM 110 (8.5 97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: POLYMER DISPERSION FOR DURABLE COATING, AND THE COATING COMPRISING THE

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(*). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Rohm and Hass Company 400 Arcola Road Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designer (or nominer(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Frienty Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN2016/071564	January 21, 2016	PCT

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. Use do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(x) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or liftigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request,

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

[At:	(At:
this day of ,20	this day of , 20
Effective as of January 21, 2016	Effective us of January 21, 2016
Signature	Signature
Full Name: Hui Liu	Full Name: Jianming Xu
Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road	Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road
Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park	Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park
Shanghai 201203	Shanghai 201203
People's Republic of China	People's Republic of China
Commission of the Commission o	
At: 5164144	At:
this Levery day of V Landan Ary , 20 (2	this, 20
Effective as of January 21, 2016	
Signature: Yuliang Vang	Signature:
Full Name: Yujishig Wang	Full Name:
Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road	Mailing Address:
Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park	tracentric variety
Shanghai 201203	
People's Republic of China	
Zananian da	<u> </u>
At:	At
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
	and and a second and a second
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:

PATENT REEL: 052165 FRAME: 0981